Walk Programme for  April-June 2019  (revised Apr)
The initial meeting places throughout the year are the Policia Local in El Campello and at the “Ball & Chain” roundabout at the south entrance of Castalla, Walk specific alternative meeting places and the start times are given below.  Please meet at least 5 minutes before the departure time.  For further details ring Bill on 607434732 (mobile) or 965630009 or  Roger on 664610675 (mobile) or 965562211.

	DATE
	WALK
	GRADE
	HT GAIN

(M)
	TIME

(HRS)
	Dist (Kms
	ALTERNATIVE MEETING PLACE & TIME
	LEADER

	Wed Apr 3
	Olta Summits
	E/M
	440
	3.5
	9 
	Area recreativo Monte Olta, Calpe
	Bill


	Sun Apr 7
	Replana Carrascal
	M
	300
	3.5
	10
	Castalla
	Jan


	   Wed Apr 10
	Vuelta del Somo
	M
	200
	3.5
	11
	 Taberna
	          Bill 
      



	Mon Apr 15

	Camara and Peñas Marin
	E/M
	350
	3.5
	11
	Sax
	Roger


	  Wed Apr 17     


	El Maigmo
	     M/D
	300
	2.5
	6
	Balcon de Alicante
	Roger


	Sun Apr 21
	Faro de Alicante  and Cabo de la huerta
	E
	120
	4
	14

	Campello
	Bill


	Wed Apr 24
	Malla de Llop
	M
	770
	5
	11
	Famorca
	Bill




	 Mon Apr 29 
	Serella Pinnacles
	M/D/R
	400
	3.5
	10
	Quatrotondeta
	Bill


	 Wed May 1

	Cami de la Bacorera
	E
	375
	3
	9
	Aigues

	Roger


	Sun May 5
	Penaguila Castle
	E/M
	250
	2.5
	6
	Penaguila village
	Bill


	Wed May 8
	Montcabrer
	M/D
	650
	5
	12
	Cocentaina
	Roger


	Mon May 13

	Biscoy
	E/M
	120
	4
	15
	Onil
	   Roger
     

	Wed May 15

	Montgo
	M/D
	560
	4
	7
	Javea
	  Roger
  

	Sun May 19

	Peñal Gros
	E/M
	220
	3
	10
	Alcala de la Jovada
	   Bill
   

	Wed May 22

	Fuentes del Algar
	E/M
	400
	4
	12
	Fonts del Algar
	  Roger
  

	Mon May 27

	Catedral del Senderismo
	M
	540
	4
	12
	Fleix
	   Bill
 

	Wed May 29
	Penon dÍfach
	M/D
	300
	3.5
	5
	Calpe
	  Bill


	Sun Jun 2 


	Barranco del Paet
	E
	350
	3.5
	11
	Beniaya
	  Bill
   

	Wed Jun 5 


	Confrides Castle
	E/M
	350
	2.5
	7
	Benifato
	 Roger
   

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mon Jun 10 


	Source of the Rio Vinalopo
	E
	150
	3.5
	10
	Bocairent
	 Roger
   

	Wed Jun 12 


	Barranc de la Encantada
	E
	340
	3.5
	11
	Planes
	  Bill
    

	Sat Jun 15
	Walkers end of season lunch
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	

	Sun Jun 16 


	Guadalest Circuit
	E
	      190
	   3
	    10
	Beniarda
	  Bill
   

	Wed Jun 19 


	Elche Palm Park and River walk
	E/R
	50
	2.5
	10
	Elche
	   Bill
    

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	   

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	   


Walks are mainly on rough tracks or footpaths with some cross country sections.

Walk grades: 
 D : Difficult,    Sc: Some rock scrambling    M: Moderate, a good general standard of walking required with reasonable gradients
E: Easy

Notes

1. A contribution of 5 euros per passenger towards Travel costs for each walk will be payable together with a share of any tolls
2. Please dress appropriately for the mountains (ideally layers), wear sunbloc and a hat and boots.

3. Bring fruit/sandwich for our two breaks and plenty of water/fluid (min 1 litre)

4. No dogs allowed for safety reasons

5. If meeting at other than the two main meeting points it is essential to advise eiher Roger or Bill in advance

Important Note.

The Group carries no Group insurance. All participants acknowledge this and agree by participating that, whilst the walk leaders will do their best to ensure the safety of walkers, participants are individually responsible for their own safety and must have appropriate insurance cover in place. We recommend that provided by FEMECV  (see www.femecv.com) or similar
